EVALUATION KEPORTFOR KEPAIRANDKECONDITIONINGOFSECURITYVEHICL (& UPGRADED FROM LEVEL B6 TO LEVEL B7 / NIJ STANDARD IV (AP BULLET RESISTANT))

۲-			
	of security vehicle (APC)	Reconditioning	#. Transport Name
	M/s. Pak Armoring (Pvt.) Ltd		M/s. Name
	300	(Jugur na 100)	Specifications (Marks 200)
	80	(Marks - 100)	I-B Support Capabilities
	150	(Marks - 200)	1-C Financial Capabilities
, l	2	(Marks - 100)	I-D Relevant
600		Total Marks	
Pass		Remarks	

(TANVEER AHMED TAHIR) PSP

Assistant Inspector General of Police Logistics CPO Sindh, Karachi (Member)

(GHULAM SARWAR JAMALI) PSP
Deputy Inspector General of Police,
Admn Karachi Range

(Member)

Assistant Inspector General of Assistant Inspector General of Motor Transport Sindh, Kara ni (Secretary)

(AZHAR RASHID KHAN) PS
Deputy Inspector General of Poli
Technical & Transport, Sindh, Kar h

(GHULAM QADIR THEBO) P8P
Additional Inspector General of Police
Karachi Range.
(Chairman)

(Member)

EVALUATION REPORTFOR TOYOTAHILUX SINGLECABIN (4x2) (ARMORING & FABRICATION WITH CANOPY PROTECTION LEVEL B4+)

r		##	
(4x2)	Toyota Hilux Single Cabin (4x2)		
M/s Streit Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd.	M/s. Pak Armoring (Pvt.) Ltd. M/s Streit Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd.		
30	300	Specifications (Marks - 300)	
35	80	Specifications Capabilities Capabilities Experience (Marks - 300) (Marks - 100) (Marks - 200) (Marks - 100)	
100	150	l-C Financial Capabilities (Marks - 200)	
0 .	70	I-D Relevant Experience (Marks - 100)	
[65	600	Total Marks	
Fail	Pass	Remarks	

(TANVEER AHMED TAHIR) PSP

Assistant Inspector General of Police Logistics CPO Sindh, Karachi (Member)

MANAMAND

(GHULAM SARWAR JAMALI) PSP
Deputy Inspector General of Police,
Admn Karachi Range

Admn Karachi Range (Member)

(S. MIDHAT KA

Assistant Inspector General of Police Motor Transport Sindh, Karachi (Secretary)

(AZHAR WASHID KHAN) PSP

Deputy Inspedor General of Police, Technical & Transport, Sindh, Karachi (Member)

(GHULAM QADIR THEBO) PSP
Additional Inspector General of Police
Karachi Range.
(Chairman)

Comparative Statement for Repair and Reconditioning of APC and Up-gradation from Level B6 to B7/NIJ Standard IV (AP Bullet Resistant)

S.No.	Name of Firm	Amount
1.	M/s Pak Armoring Pvt Ltd.	9,082,125/-

Comparative Statement for Fabrication of Toyota Hilux 4x2 Single Cabin with Canopy Protection Level B4+

S.No.	Name of Firm	Amount
1.	M/s Pak Armoring Pvt Ltd.	1,210,950/-



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH POLICE DEPARTMENT

To,

The Manager (CB), SPPRA, Government of Sindh, Block No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4A, Court Road, Karachi.

Subject:- COMMITTEE REPORT

Enclosed please find herewith Committee Report of Redressal of Grievance & Settlement of Disputes Committee for Fabrication of Toyota Hilux 4x2 Single Cabin with Canopy Protection Level B4+ and Repair & Reconditioning of APC and up-gradation from level B6 to B7/NIJ Standard IV against complaint from M/s Vision Security.

(TANVEER AHMED TAHIR) PSP

AIGP/Logistics, For Inspector General of Police, Sindh, Karachi.

Copy to M/s Vision Security, F-183, Block 5, Parklane, Clifton Karachi alongwith Committee Report.

COMMITTEE REPORT

SUBJECT: PROCUREMENT BY SINDH POLICE - FABRICATION OF TOYOTA HILUX 4x2 SINGLE CABIN WITH CANOPY PROTECTION LEVEL B4+

M/s Vision Security, lodged a complaint to the IGP on the subject. The IGP Sindh referred the complaint to "The Redressal of Grievance & Settlement of Disputes Committee" formed vide CPO No. G-I /1061 Dated 6-8-2014, in accordance with rule 31 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 2010.

As a result the committee called the complainant Mr. Naveed of Vision Security on 21-8-2014. The complainant was heard in person.

According to "Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010 (Amended 2013)" under section 31(1)

"The procuring agency shall constitute a committee for complaint Redressal comprising odd number of persons, with appropriate powers and authorizations, to address the complaints of **bidders** that may occur during the procurement proceedings.

The same rules further delineate the scope, role and functions of the committee in rule 31(3):

"Any **bidder** being aggrieved by any act or decision of the procuring agency after the issuance of notice inviting tender may lodge a written complaint".

Similarly rule 31(4) states:

"The complaint redressal committee upon receiving a complaint from an **aggrieved bidder** may, if satisfied:

- (a) Prohibit the procurement committee from acting or deciding in a manner inconsistent with these rules and regulations;
- (b) Annul in whole or in part, any unauthorized act or decision of the procurement committee;

From the above mentioned rules it is crystal clear that the grievances of redressal committee is formed to redress the grivences /complaint of **bidders only**.

During the course of hearing of the complaint, it transpired that M/s Vision Security has not participated in the bidding process.

DECESION OF THE COMMITTEE:

From the above facts the committee reached at conclusion that the complaint does not fall under the preview of redressal of grievances & Settlement of Disputes Committee. Hence the complaint is filed.

(Chairman)

Addl.IGP/Special Branch,

Sindh, Karachi.

(Member)

DICPSTAT, CPO, Sindh, Karachi.

(Member)

Representative of AG Singh.

(Member)

AIĞP/Admn, CPO, Sindh, Karachi.

(Member)

Representative of NED, University.

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1.	Name of Procuring Agency Si	ndh Police
2.	Tender Reference No:	INF-KRY No.2221/14
3.	Tender Description/Name of work/item F	Sabrication of Toyota Hilux 4x2 Single Cabin with Canopy
	F	Protection level B-4+.
4.	Method of Procurement	Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure
5.		20927), Dawn, Jang & Tameer-e-Sindh, Dated:27-06-2014 tronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates)
6.	Total Bid documents Sold	07
7.	Total Bids Received	02
8.	Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)	16-07-2014
9.	No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicab	le) 01
10.	Bid(s) Rejected	01
11.	Financial Bid Opening date	25-08-2014
12.	Bid Evaluation Report:	

<i>S</i> #	Name of Firm ar Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cast	Comparisan with Estimated cost	Reasans far acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	11	2	3	4	5	6
 1.	M/s Pak Armoring (Pvt) Ltd.	Rs.1,210,950/-	Į si	-	Accepted meet to Departmental specification	Accepted (Because of technically & financially compliant)
2.	M/s Streit Pakistan (Pvt) Ltd.	-	-	-	Rejected (Not meet to departmental Specification)	Technical Proposal Rejected by Committee, hence financial bid was not opened

BID EVALUATION REPORT

,1.	Name of Procuring Agency	Sindh Police
2.	Tender Reference No:	INF-KRY No.2221/14
3.	Tender Description/Name of work/item	Repair and Reconditioning of APC and Up-gradation from Level
4.	Method of Procurement	B6 to B7/NIJ Standard IV (AP Bullet Resistant). Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure
5.		o.20927), Dawn, Jang & Tameer-e-Sindh, Dated:27-06-2014 ectronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates)
6.	Total Bid documents Sold	07
7.	Total Bids Received	01
8.	Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable	e) 16-07-2014
9.	No. of Bid technically qualified (if applica	able) 01
10.	Bid(s) Rejected	0
11.	Financial Bid Opening date	25-08-2014
12.	Bid Evaluation Report:	

<i>S</i> #	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1,	M/s Pak Armoring (Pvt) Ltd.	Rs.9,082,125/-	l st	-	Accepted meet to Departmental specification	Accepted (Because of technically & financially compliant)



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH POLICE DEPARTMENT

No. G-I/_______/2014/Karachi Dated 25 -08-2014.

ORDER

Please refer to this office order No. G-I/730 dated 20.05.2014 regarding constitution of Purchase Committee for the Fabrication of Toyota Hilux 4x2 Single Dabin with Canopy Protection Level B4+ and Repair and Reconditioning of APC and Up-Gradation from Level B6 To B7/Nij Standard IV (AP Bullet Resistant) for Sindh Police during the financial year 2013-14.

AIGP/M.T Sindh Karachi is nominated as Member of Purchase Committee to place of DIGP/Training Sindh Karachi.

Sd/-INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, SINDH, KARACHI.

- 1. Copy to all concern:-
- 2. PS to IGP Sindh.
- 3. PA to DIGP/Headquarters Sindh.

41 Disector CB.

(TANVEER AHMED TAHIR) PSP

AIGP/Logistics,
For Inspector General of Police,
Sindh, Karachi.

8 4/2

Mile



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH POLICE DEPARTMENT

No. G-I/_____/2014/Karachi

Dated 25-08-2014.

ORDER

Please refer to this office order No. G-I/730 dated 20.05.2014 regarding constitution of Purchase Committee for the Fabrication of Toyota Hilux 4x2 Single Cabin with Canopy Protection Level B4+ and Repair and Reconditioning of APC and Up-Gradation from Level B6 To B7/Nij Standard IV (AP Bullet Resistant) for Sindh Police during the financial year 2013-14.

2/- AIGP/Finance CPO Sindh Karachi is nominated as Member of Purchase Committee in place of DIGP/Finance CPO Sindh Karachi.

Sd/-INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, SINDH, KARACHI.

- 1. Copy to all concern:-
- 2. PS to 1GP Sindh.
- 3. PA to DIGP/Headquarters Sindh.

4. mreel w CB.

(TANVEER AHMED TAHIR) PSP

AIGP/Logistics, For Inspector General of Police, Sindh, Karachi.

Day 7/9

ing

PETA INWARD LIARY

10: 4-7-15

DATED: 1-15